
2025 TAX AGGREGATE

Feb-26

BEGINNiNG PROPERTY AGGREGATE
BEGINNING PUBLIC UTILITY

TOTAL BEGINNING TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR $ 38,215,813.00

PROPERTY ADDITIONS
PROPERTY INCREASES
PUBLIC UTILITY ADDITIONS
PUBLIC UTILITY INCREASES

TOTAL INCREASES $ 31,533.02

PROPERTY DECREASES
PROPERTY DELETES
PUBLIC UTILITY DELETIONS
PUBLIC UTILITY DECREASES

TOTAL DECREASES $ 34,207.00

PROPERTY TAX COLLECTIONS CURRENT MONTH I~ 14,165,734.451
PROP TAX COLLECTIONS PRIOR MONTHS 19,210,737.51

TOTAL TAX COLLECTIONS $ 33,376,471.96

PROPERTY TAXES UNPAID 4,715,650.061
PUBLIC UTILITY TAXES UNPAID 121,017.00

TOTAL TAXES UNPAID $ 4,836,667.06

TOTAL BEGINNING AGGREGATE $ 38,215,813.00
ADD TOTAL INCREASES $ 31,533.02
LESSTOTAL DECREASES $ 34,207.00

TOTAL TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR: $ 38,213,139.02

TOTAL COLLECTED s 33,376,471.96
TOTAL UNPAID $ 4,836,667.06

TOTAL TAXES ACCOUNTED FOR: $ 38,213,139.02



2024 TAX AGGREGATE

Feb-26

BEGINNING PROPERTY AGGREGATE
BEGINNING PUBLIC UTILITY

TOTAL BEGINNING TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR s 38,041,803.00

PROPERTY ADDITIONS
PROPERTY INCREASES
PUBLIC UTILITY ADDITIONS
PUBLIC UTILITY INCREASES

TOTAL INCREASES $ 25,057.00

PROPERTY DECREASES
PROPERTY DELETES
PUBLIC UTILITY DELET!ONS
PUBLIC UTILITY DECREASES

TOTAL DECREASES $ 34,980.00

PROPERTY TAX COLLECTIONS CURRENT MONTH
PROP TAX COLLECTIONS PRIOR MONTHS

TOTAL TAX COLLECTIONS s 37,356,152.72

PROPERTY TAXES UNPAID
PUBLIC UTILITY TAXES UNPAID

675,727~281

TOTAL TAXES ACCOUNTED FOR:

$

$
$
s
$

$
s
s

675,727.28TOTAL TAXES UNPAID

TOTAL BEGINNING AGGREGATE
ADD TOTAL INCREASES
LESSTOTAL DECREASES

38,041,803.00
25,057.00
34,980.00

TOTAL TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR: 38,031,880.00

TOTAL COLLECTED
TOTAL UNPAID

37,356,152.72
675,727.28

38,031,880.00

BA~ANGED
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Dept Description
Beginning Balance Adjustments Receipts Transfers In Disbursements Transfers Out Commisions Ending Balance

101 General
-25,007,455.07 3,020.42 -9,529,123.55 0.00 3,838,888.16 0.00 158,365.09 -30,536,304.95

116 SolidWaste/Sanitation
-2,195,502.03 461.94 -1,350,787.54 0.00 381,617.17 0.00 24,210.90 -3,139,999.56

121 Self-Insurance

-5,794,514.53 142.13 -378,137.47 0.00 215,793.26 0.00 7,088.25 -5,949,628.36

122 Drug Control
-161,031.69 0.00 -5,662.13 0.00 1,413.51 0.00 0.00 -165,280.31

126 District Attorney General

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

127 Other Gen. Govt. Special Rev.-ARPFunds
-1,351,852.13 0.00 -656,758.05 0.00 1,069,208.00 0.00 0.00 -939,402.18

128 Other Special Revenue - ARPFunds School System

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

131 Highway/PublicWorks

-3,842,131.31 0.00 -599,217.26 0.00 549,779.02 0.00 5,454.22 -3,886,115.33

132 No Longer In Use

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

141 General Purpose School
-22,216,654.37 911.81 -8,371,906.04 0.00 6,347,196.88 0.00 62,728.81 -24,177,722.91

142 School Federal Projects

-1,102,665.01 0.00 -551,152.69 0.00 307,899.63 0.00 0.00 -1,345,918.07

143 Central Cafeteria
-3,979,571.98 0.00 -438,586.77 0.00 418,252.30 0.00 0.04 -3,999,906.41

151 General Debt Service
-7,282,013.78 355.33 -920,178.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,971.01 -8,183,865.83

156 Education Debt Service
-9,851,453.70 34.44 -475,719.15 0.00 6,076.57 0.00 5,374.73 -10,315,687.11
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171 General Capital Projects
-17,136,175.95 142.i3 -412,849.04 0.00 1,926,805.71 0.00 7,635.68 -15,614,441.47

172 Community Development/Industrial Park
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

175 Hud Grant

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

176 HighwayCapital Projects
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

177 Education Capital Projects
-10,474,017.14 319.79 -796,627.03 0.00 1,216,287.26 0.00 15,799.37 -10,038,237.75

178 Home Program Grant
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

188 Health Department
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

189 Community Development
-106,973.57 0.00 -15,081.45 0.00 39,534.01 0.00 150.81 -82,370.20

200 Interest Earned

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

263 No Longer In Use

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

264 Employee Insurance No. 1
-3,053,288.24 0.00 -483,369.00 0.00 222,205.21 0.00 18.00 -3,314,434.03

304 No Longer In Use
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

307 Judicial District Drug
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

355 City School Ada - No. 1
0.00 474.01 -1,735,152.72 0.00 1,705,610.40 0.00 29,068.31 0.00

356 City School Ada - No. 2
0.00 0.00 -1,061,896.79 0.00 1,051,277.82 0.00 10,618.97 0.00
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357 Joint Venture
0.00 0.00 -35,488.50 0.00 35,133.61 0.00 354.89 0.00

358 Deferred Compensation
0.00 0.00 -39,230.12 0.00 38,837.82 0.00 392.30 0.00

359 Community Development - Agency
0.00 0.00 -71,934.24 0.00 71,214.90 0.00 719.34 0.00

362 Tdec Permits

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

363 Drug Task Force
-162,667.95 0.00 -18,210.01 0.00 8,492.04 0.00 0.00 -172,385.92

364 DistrictAttorney General
-222,746.36 0.00 -1,524.58 0.00 344.82 0.00 0.00 -223,926.12

365 Industrial Development Board
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

379 State of TN - Electronic Monitoring Account
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

21100 Accounts Payable
-63,058.00 756,531.06 -796,174.06 0.00 59,186.00 0.00 0.00 -43,515.00

22200 This Account Is No Longer In Use

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

28310 Undistributed Taxes

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

29900 Fee/Commission Account
0.00 0.00 345,950.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 -345,950.72 0.00

-114,003,772.81 762,393.06 -28,398,815.86 0.00 19,511,054.10 0.00 0.00 -122,129,141.51
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Summary Of Assets

11120Cash On Hand

Beginning Balance Ending Balance

1,900.00 1,900.00

6,379,791.51 9,126,031.78

0.00 0.00

107,562,132.30 112,851,900.96

2,016.00 38,309.77

57,933.00 110,499.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 500.00

11130Cash In Bank

11140Cash With Trustee

11300 Investments

11405 Electronic Payment Fees-Receivable

11410Accounts Receivable

11440 Due From Other Funds

11441 Due From Primary Govemment

11800 Notes Receivable - Current

14310 Undistributed Warrants

114,003,772.81 122,129,141.51

G024 TAXES COLLECTED DURING FEBRUARY 2026I . . . . .C ..-..--..------.--.--.----------.-----.~~-...----..--------...-.--.-.-..--.---++~--. -- ..----.- ...---~- ..----

!2025 TAXES COLLECTEID,D,URiINGFEBR'UARY 2026 14J,165,734.45

IrN~EREST FOR FEBRUARY 2026
I,----.....-.---.---....-.-.--- ...-.------r---~ -..----r------.-- ...-t-----.--- ..--+------------+t---

i IiNTERESTTO D'ATE s 3,041/958.95

3S6"OOl..04


